502711100 03/07/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT2757704

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DARIO NERI	10/28/2013
M. BARBARA CARNEMOLLA	10/29/2013
LUCIANO ZARDI	10/28/2013
GREGORY PAUL WINTER	02/08/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	PHILOGEN S.P.A.
Street Address:	PIAZZA LA LISA 7 CAP
City:	SIENA
State/Country:	ITALY
Postal Code:	531000

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	14046224	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

 Fax Number:
 (703)243-6410

 Phone:
 703-243-6333

 Email:
 mail@mwzb.com

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the email attempt is unsuccessful.

Correspondent Name: MILLEN, WHITE, ZELANO & BRANIGAN, P.C.

Address Line 1: 2200 CLARENDON BLVD., SUITE 1400

Address Line 2: PAM RICHARDSON

Address Line 4: ARLINGTON, VIRGINIA 22201

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	PHILO-0003-D01-C01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANTHONY J. ZELANO

PATENT REEL: 032375 FRAME: 0606

502711100

Signature:	/Anthony J. Zelano/
Date:	03/07/2014
	This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).
Total Attachments: 4 source=DualDeclarationAndAssignment#page1.tif source=DualDeclarationAndAssignment#page2.tif source=DualDeclarationAndAssignment#page3.tif source=DualDeclarationAndAssignment#page4.tif	

PATENT REEL: 032375 FRAME: 0607

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of Invention	ANTIBODIES OF THE ED-B DOMAIN OF FIBRONECTIN, THEIR CONSTRUCTION AND USES
As the below nam	ed inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration	
is directed to:	United States Application or PCT International Application number 14/046,224 filed on 10-4-2013.
	fed application was made or authorized to be made by me.
	the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
AND WHEREAS	
	PHILOGEN S.P.A.
	Piazza La Lisa 7 CAP Siena, Italy 531000
all patent(s) listed	ad to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and above, including any and all earlier priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and continuations thereof, all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.
ASSIGNOR heret right, title and into and all Letters Pat thereof, and in and to accrue with respinyention, SAID / including any and which may be granght to sue for day arising from or appenewals, reissues representatives, in enjoyed the same,	WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, by assigns, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive crest in and to said invention and patent(s), including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any cent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions it to any and all U.S. (including provisional) or foreign priority and/or convention rights or benefits accruing or pect to the filling or securing of patents in the United States and/or any countries foreign thereto concerning said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy said invention and patent, all earlier priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and continuations thereof, any and all Letters Patent inted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, including the mages occurring before the assignment, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise pertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent, including any and all , reexaminations and extensions thereof, for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the ASSIGNOR might or could have held and if the assignment had not been made.
and foreign countr	SSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States ries for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives and to papers that may be needed in connection with securing Letters Patents thereon.
AND As any and all divisio	SSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue a Letters Patent on one and continuations thereof, to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.
The und assignment inform properly record this	ersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan, P.C. the power to insert on this lation which may be necessary or desirable in order for the United States Patent and Trademark Office to is document.
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF this assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR
ine or imprisonme	acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by ent of not more than five (5) years, or both.
LEGAL NAME O	at a planting
Signature:	Date: October 28th 2013
_	

Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan, P.C.
Attorneys at Law
Arlington Courthouse Plaza
2200 Clarendon Boulevard | Suite 1400 | Arlington VA 22201
Telephone: 703.243,6333 | Fax: 703.243.6410
Email: mail@mwzb.com

Effective, September 16, 2012

PATENT REEL: 032375 FRAME: 0608 DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNE

Title of Inventori	USES USES
As the Letow nan	ed inventor, I neighy declare that
This doctaration	The attached application, or
is directed to:	United States Application of PCT International Application number 14/046,224 (field on 18)
The above-deutit	led application was made or authorized to be made by the
I helpeys that I am	the eaginal inventor or an original jour inventor of a claused inventor in the application
AND WHEREAS	
	PHI.COLN S.P.A.
	Piazza I a Lisa 7 CAP Signa, Italy: 57 (000
超[[[[[]]]]]]] [[[]]] [[]] [[]] [[]] [[]	LERMI, help as 1909 and as send as going the entire right, title, and interest in and tackend as send
ASSIGNOR here right, title and int and all I exters by the result and in an to accrue with results and in a result and any are locally a result and are representatives at enjoyee the same enjoyee the same	WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, by assigns, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exchange creek in and to said invention and patent(s), including any and all divisions and continuations thereof acted to thick may be granted therefor, including any and all energials recovered recovering the patents of the property and/or convention rights or learning to the area and all U.S. (including provincesal) or foreign priority and/or convention rights or learning to peter to the filting at securing of patents in the United States and/or any countries foreign interest constructions and entry said invention and an ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and entry said invention and all Leners Fais; of the interest professional and entry regions (U.S. and foreign) divisions and continuations thereof, any and all Leners Fais; offer the reliating any and all received, rescues, recontinuations and extensions thereof, incl. anages occurry before the assignment, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantage of any engages occurry. Therefore, the assignment of any and all such Letters Patent, including any and all according their in the right of all the rights and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal as sample and benefit of assignment had not been mode.
and the presum	SSIGNOR hereby agreed to execute all papers that may be herebony to file applications in the United rise for said invention and to assign the same to said a SSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives a paper that may be needed in connection with securing I enters Patents thereon.
AND A any aod sil divens	SSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Complissioner of Palents and Frademarks to usue a Letters Palenton and continuations thereof, to ASSIGNEY, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith
The uncassignment information property second the	lersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan, P.C. the power to insert on the latter which may be necessary or desirable in order for the United States Patent and Trademark (1964) is document.
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF this assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR
I hereox ting or ingrisome	asknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1601 cm of normate than five (5) years, in both
LEGAL NAME O	DE INVENTOR ABRIDATA CARNEMOLLA Date October 29, 20 6
Signature.	Up-carrie-
an an area an main aigigean ainm	Millen, White, Zelang & Erspheian, P.C. Attorners at law Arthoton Courthouse Plaza

2200 Claretion Boulsvard | Shife 1400 | Arlington VA 22201 Telsphone, 703,243,6333 | Fan. 703,243,6410 Email: Malagonyzb.com

Financian

PATENT REEL: 032375 FRAME: 0609

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of Invention	ANTIBODIES OF THE ED-B DOMAIN OF FIBRONECTIN, THEIR CONSTRUCTION AND USES
As the below nam	ned inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration	The attached application, or
is directed to:	United States Application or PCT International Application number 14/046,224 filed on 10-4-2013.
The above-identif	fied application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I an	The original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
all patent(s) listed including any and NOW, ASSIGNOR here	PHILOGEN S.P.A. Piazza La Lisa 7 CAP Siena, Italy 531000 ed to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and labove, including any and all earlier priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and continuations thereof, lail renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof. WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, by assigns, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive erest in and to said invention and patent(s), including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any
and all Letters Pa thereof, and in an to accrue with res invention, SAID including any and which may be gra right to sue for da arising from or a renewals, reissue- representatives, in	tent which may be granted (herefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions and to any and all U.S. (including provisional) or foreign priority and/or convention rights or benefits accruing or spect to the filing or securing of patents in the United States and/or any countries foreign thereto concerning said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy said invention and patent, it all earlier priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and continuations thereof, any and all Letters Patent unted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, including the unages occurring before the assignment, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise opertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent, including any and all s, reexaminations and extensions thereof, for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the ASSIGNOR might or could have held and if the assignment had not been made.
and foreign count	ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States tries for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives and to papers that may be needed in connection with securing Letters Patents thereon.
	ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue a Letters Patent on one and continuations thereof, to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.
The un assignment infor properly record the	dersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Millen, White, Zelano & Brantgan, P.C. the power to insert on this mation which may be necessary or desirable in order for the United States Patent and Trademark Office to his document.
	IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF this assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR
	y acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by nent of not more than five (5) years, or both.
LEGAL NAME	OF INVENTOR Luciano ZARDI Date: October 28+4,2013
Signature: /	1450/5

Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan, P.C.
Attorneys at Law
Arlington Courthouse Plaza
2200 Clarendon Boulevard | Suite 1400 | Arlington VA 22201
Telephone, 703,243,6333 | Fax: 703,243,6410
Email: mail@mwzb.com

Effective, September 16, 2012

DECLARATION (37 CFR 1.63) FOR UTILITY OR DESIGN APPLICATION USING AN APPLICATION DATA SHEET (37 CFR 1.76) AND ASSIGNMENT FOR SINGLE ASSIGNEE

Title of ANTIBODIES OF THE ED-B DOMAIN OF FIBRONECTIN, THEIR CONSTRUCTION AND USES
As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that:
This declaration The attached application, or
Is directed to: United States Application or PCT International Application number 14/046,224 filed on 10-4-2013.
The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.
I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.
AND WHEREAS
PHILOGEN S.P.A. Piazza La Lizza 7 CAP Siena, Italy 531000
hereinafter referred to as the ASSIGNEE, is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title, and interest in and to said invention and all patent(s) listed above, including any and all earlier priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and continuations thereof, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof.
NOW, WITNESSETH that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR hereby assigns, sells, and transfers to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, the entire and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and patent(s), including any and all divisions and continuations thereof, and any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, and in and to any and all U.S. (including provisional) or foreign priority and/or convention rights or benefits accraing or to accrue with respect to the filing or securing of patents in the United States and/or any countries foreign thereto concerning said invention, SAID ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives to have, hold, exercise, and enjoy said invention and patent, including any and all earlier priority rights (U.S. and foreign), divisions and continuations thereof, any and all Letters Patent which may be granted therefor, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, including the right to sue for damages occurring before the assignment, with all the rights, powers, privileges and advantages in anywise arising from or appertaining thereto, for and during the term or terms of any and all such Letters Patent, including any and all renewals, reissues, reexaminations and extensions thereof, for the use and benefit of ASSIGNEE and its assigns and legal representatives, in as ample and beneficial a manner to all intents and purposes as the ASSIGNOR might or could have held and enjoyed the same, if the assignment had not been made.
AND ASSIGNOR hereby agrees to execute all papers that may be necessary to file applications in the United States and foreign countries for said invention and to assign the same to said ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives and to execute any other papers that may be needed in connection with securing Letters Patents thereon.
AND ASSIGNOR authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks to issue a Letters Patent on any and all divisions and continuations thereof, to ASSIGNEE, its assigns and legal representatives, in accordance herewith.
The undersigned hereby grant(s) the law firm of Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan, P.C. the power to insert on this assignment information which may be necessary or desirable in order for the United States Patent and Trademark Office to properly record this document.
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF this assignment is executed by ASSIGNOR
Thereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.
LEGAL NAME OF INVENTOR
Inventor: Gregory Paul WINTER Date: 3/2/14
Signature: (9 f. V) mor

Millen, White, Zelano & Branigan, P.C.
Attorneys at Law
Arlington Courthouse Plaza
2200 Clarendon Boulevard | Suite 1400 | Arlington Va 22201
Telephone: 703.243.6333 | Fax: 703.243.6410
Email: mail@mwzb.com

Effective, September 16, 2012

PATENT

REEL: 032375 FRAME: 0611